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SURGEON GENERAL'S POLICY ADVISORY COUNCIL 
AND COMMISSIONED CORPS LIAISONS 

U.S. PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE 
(October 1, 2004) 

 
 

PHS Agency  SG's Policy Advisory Council Rep  Commissioned Corps Liaison 
 
AHRQ   CAPT Ernestine Murray    Bruce Immerman (CAPT ret.) 

AHRQ, COE     AHRQ/COE 
540 Gaither Road    540 Gaither Road 
Rockville, MD  20850    Rockville, MD 20850 
Work:  301-427-1630    Work: 301-427-1794 
FAX:   301-427-1639    FAX:   301-427-1809 
emurray@AHRQ.gov     bimmerman@AHRQ.gov 
 
Alternate: CAPT Bruce Immerman 

 
ATSDR   CAPT Ed Kilbourne    CAPT Austin Hayes 

ATSDR 1600 Clifton Road, N.E.   CDC/Office of CC Personnel   
M-S E-28      4770 Buford Highway, NE  

   Atlanta, GA 30333    M-S K-27 
Work:  404-498-0004    Atlanta, GA 30341-3724 
FAX:    404-498-0083    Work:  770-488-1898 
CDC@Kilbourne.us    FAX:    770-488-1970 

Cell:    404-202-7305 
Aeh4@cdc.gov 

 
CDC   CAPT Patricia Simone    CAPT Austin Hayes 

Executive Park Dr. S., Building   CDC/Office of CC Personnel  
5th Floor     4770 Buford Highway, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30329    M-S K-27 
Work:  404-498-2918    Atlanta, GA 30341-3724 
FAX:  404-498-1633    Work:  770-488-1898 

   Cell:  404-427-2183    FAX:    770-488-1970 
   PSimone@cdc.gov    Cell: 404-202-7305 
         Aeh4@cdc.gov 
 
FDA   RADM Marlene E. Haffner   CAPT Russell Green 

Parklawn Building, Room 6A-55   Parklawn Building, Room 7-59 
Mail Code HF-35    HFA-400 
Work:  301-827-3666    5600 Fishers Lane 
FAX:   301- 827-0017    Rockville, MD  20857-0001 
mhaffner@oc.fda.gov    Work:  30l-827-4127 

FAX:   301 827-9664 
rgreen@oc.fda.gov 

(Note: As of 7/1/04)  
RADM Steven K. Galson 
Rockwall Bldg. #2/Room 7102/HFD-001 
5515 Security Lane 
Rockville, MD 20852 
Work:  301-594-5400 
FAX:   301-594-6197 
SGalson@cder.fda.gov  
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Alternate: CDR Stephanie Donahoe   
FDA, Center for Drug Evaluation and Research 
5515 Security Lane, Room 7100 
HFD-1 Rockville, MD 20852 
Work:  301-443-5580 
FAX:   301-594-5493 
donahoes@cder.fda.gov 
 
(Note: As of 7/1/04) 
RADM Linda Tollefson 
Center for Veterinary Medicine 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration 
7519 Standish Place 
Rockville, MD 20855 
Work:  301-827-2953 
FAX:   301-827-4335 
ltollefson@cvm.fda.gov  
 
 

HRSA   CAPT Hilda Douglas    CAPT Joyanne P. Murphy   
Parklawn Bldg., Room 7A-55   Parklawn Bldg., Room 13A-22 
Work:  301-443-3613    Work:  301-443-2741 
FAX:   301-443-8143    FAX:   301-594-6599 
hdouglas@hrsa.gov    jmurphy@hrsa.gov 

 
 

IHS   RADM Robert Harry    CAPT Paul McSherry   
Indian Health Service    Indian Health Service 
801 Thompson Ave. Suite 400   5300 Homestead Rd., NE 
Rockville, Maryland 20852   Albuquerque, NM 87110-1293 
Work:  301-443-1083    Work:  505-248-4114 
FAX:   301-480-3192    FAX:   505-248-4807 
robert.harry@mail.ihs.gov   paul.mcsherry@mail.ihs.gov 

 
 

Alternate: RADM Richard M. Church 
Indian Health Service 
1230 Twinbrook Parkway 
Suite 625 
Rockville, Maryland 20852 
Work:  301-370-9200 
FAX:   301-443-7279 
Richard.Church@ihs.gov 

 
 

NIH   RADM Richard G. Wyatt   Mr. Kenneth Diepold (CAPT ret.)  
NIH Building 1, Room 140   Bldg. 31, Room B2B63 
9000 Rockville Pike    31 Center Drive, MSC 2043 
Bethesda, MD  20892    Bethesda, MD  20892-2043 
Work:  301-496-4920    Work:  301-402-0261 
FAX:   301-402-0027    FAX:  301- 480-1225 
rw9o@nih.gov     kdiepold@nih.gov  
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OS   CDR Patrick McNeilly    Ms. Robin Moore 

OS/OPHS/OHRP    HHH Building-Room 714-B 
1101 Wootton Parkway, Suite 200  200 Independence Avenue 
Rockville, MD  20852    Washington, DC  20201 
Work:  301-435-0668     Work:  202-260-2306  
FAX:   301-402-2071    FAX:    202-690-8558 
pmcneilly@osophs.dhhs.gov   rmoore1@osophs.dhhs.gov 

 
PSC         CDR Lou Ann Rector 
         Parklawn Building- Room 4-50 
         5600 Fishers Lane 
         Rockville, MD 20857 
         Work:  301-594-3367 
         FAX:   301-443-0064 
         LRector@psc.gov 

         
SAMHSA  CAPT Carol Rest-Mincberg   Ms. Rebecca Ruiz-Sierra 

SAMHSA-Office of Admin. Immediate Office SAMHSA-OA 
Room  8-1055     Room  7-1116 
I Choke Cherry Road     1 Choke Cherry Road 
Rockville, MD 20857     Rockville, MD 20857 
Work: 240-276-2008     Work:  240-276-1132   

   Home: 301-589-2461    Fax:   240-276-1150 
   Carol.rest-mincberg@samhsa.hhs.gov  rruiz@samhsa.gov  

 
 
Non PHS 
Agencies  SG’s Policy Advisory Council Rep  Commissioned Corps Liaison 
 
BOP   CAPT Nicholas S. Makrides   LCDR Ben Brown 

Chief Dentist     Federal Bureau of Prisons 
Federal Bureau of Prisons   Room 254 
320 First Street, NW    320 First Street, NW 

   Washington, DC 20534    Washington, DC 20534 
   Work:  202-353-4728    Work: 202-353-4129 
   FAX:  202-305-0862    FAX: 202-353-4153 
   nmakrides@bop.gov    bxbrown@bop.gov  
 
Department of  RADM Paul J. Higgins (Mil & CG Officers) CAPT Michael L. Adess, USPHS 
Homeland Security 2100 Second St., SW (G-WK/5402)  2100 Second St., SW (G-WKH-3) Rm. 5314 

Washington, DC  20593-0001   Washington, DC  20593-0001 
Work: 202-267-1098    Work:  202-267-0805     
FAX:  202 267-4512    FAX:   202-267-4685 
phiggins@comdt.uscg.mil   Madess@comdt.uscg.mil 

    
         CDR Joan Harding 
         DHS/FEMA/NDMS Section 
         601 E. 12th Street, Room 210 
         Kansas City, MO  64106 
         Work: 816-426-2829 
         FAX: 816-426-2178 
         Pager:  800-759-8888, PIN 220-1005 
         Joan.harding@dhs.gov 
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Department of Agriculture: CAPT Cindy Pond    CAPT Cindy Pond 

Director, Commissioned Corps    (same) 
 Operations 
Food Safety and Inspection Services 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Room 3150 South Building 
Washington, DC 20250-3700 
Phone:  202-720-7208 
FAX:  202-720-9973 
Cindy.Pond@fsis.usda.gov  

 
EPA    CAPT Susan Conrath    Ms. Esther DeLauder 

 US EPA, ORIA (Mail Code 6609J)  US EPA, Mail Code 3650 
 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW   1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
 Washington, DC  20460-0001   Washington, DC  20460-0001 
 Work:  202-343-9389    Work: 202-564-0430 
 FAX:   202-565-2040 or 2039   FAX: 202-260-0523 
 conrath.susan@epa.gov   delauder.esther@epa.gov 
 

 
 Alternate: CAPT Raymond L. Clark 
 US EPA, ORIA (Mail Code 6608J)  
 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
 Washington, DC  20460-0001     
 Work:  202-343-9198 
 FAX:  202-343-2305 
 clark.ray@epamail.epa.gov 
 
 

CMS    CAPT Michael A. Lopatin   Ms. Jane E. Leitner 
    CMS      CMS  

 7500 Security Blvd., M/S C3-02-16  7500 Security Blvd., M/S C2-09-27 
 Baltimore, MD 21244-1850   Baltimore, MD 21244-1850 
 Work: 410-786-6437    Work: 410-786-1786 
 FAX:  410-786-9188    FAX: 410-786-9580 
 mlopatin@cms.hhs.gov     jleitner@cms.hhs.gov   

   
 Alternate: 
 CDR Veronica Gavin 
 HCFA Public Ledger Building, Suite 216 
 150 S Independence Mall W 
 Philadelphia, PA 19106 
 Work: 215-861-4203 
 Vgavin@cms.hhs.gov 
 

 
NOAA    CAPT Michael Vitch    CAPT Michael Vitch 

 NOAA      (same) 
 1315 East West Highway, Room 12734 
 Silver Spring MD  20910 
 Work: 301-713-3440 X186 
 FAX;  301-713-2887 
 michael.vitch@NOAA.GOV 
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St. Elizabeths/   To Be Determined 
DC Commission       
on Mental Health     
Services   

 
U.S. Marshals Service  CAPT Maria Dinger    CAPT Maria Dinger 

       Prisoner Services Division   (same) 
 U. S. Marshal Service 
 Washington, DC 20530 
 Work: 202-307-9263 
 FAX:  202-307-5029 
 Cell:   301-806-8637 
 maria.dinger2@usdoj.gov 

 
 

National Park   CAPT Charles Higgins    Ms. Sonya Coakley 
     Service   National Park Service    National Park Service 

 1849 C Street, NW, Org. Code 2480  1849 C Street, NW, Org. Code 2480 
 Washington, DC  20242    Washington, DC 20242 
 Work: 202- 513-7217    Work: 202-513-7215 
 FAX: 202- 371-1349    FAX:  202-371-1349 
 Charles_Higgins@nps.gov   sonya_coakley@nps.gov 
 
 

 
PARKLAWN BUILDING:   Ex-Officios: 
Office of the Surgeon General         
5600 Fishers Lane, Room 18-66         
Rockville, MD  20857               
(301) 443-4000           
FAX:  (301) 443-3574          

      
      
      

 
 
 


